
 
 

 

 
 

St George’s School Harpenden  
School Year 2024 -25 

 

Autumn Term 2024 
 
INSET day (Staff only) Monday 2nd September 

 New boarders in Yrs 7-10 & 12, returning boarders in Yr12 arrive 2-4pm 
 

Phased pupil return Tuesday 3rd September   
 Induction of Yrs 7 & 12 only.   
 Induction of new boarders in Years 8,9,10 
 Other years at home. 
 Remaining boarders arrive by 8pm 
 Wednesday 4th September 
   All pupils register at 8.30am: start of term chapels and assemblys p1-2 
 
Open Evening  Friday 4th October   
 Saturday 5th October   
 Boarders’ exeat begins (leave by 11am)  
INSET day (Staff only) Monday 7th October    
 Boarders return 6 - 8pm 
 Tuesday 8th October  
 All pupils register at 8.30am 
 
 Wednesday 23rd October 
 Boarders’ exeat from 3.20pm 
Half term (Extended)  Thursday 24th October to 

Friday 1st November 
 Sunday 3rd November  
 Boarders return 4 - 8pm 
 Monday 4th November  
 All pupils register at 8.30am 
 
 Thursday 28th November 
 Boarders’ exeat from 3.20pm 
Occasional Day Friday 29th November 
(No pupils in school) Sunday 1st December  
 Boarders return 6 - 8pm 
 Monday 2nd December  
 All pupils register at 8.30am 
 
End of term Friday 20th December after 11am 
 

Spring Term 2025 
 

INSET days (Staff only)  Monday 6th January 
 Boarders return 4 - 8 pm 
 Tuesday 7th January  
 All pupils register at 8.30am: start of term chapels and assemblys p1-2 
  
 Friday 14th February 
 Boarders’ exeat from 2.50pm 
Half term Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 
 Sunday 23rd February  
 Boarders return 4-8pm 
 Monday 24th February 
 All pupils register at 8.30am 
 
End of term Friday 4th April after 11am 

Parents of students who will be in Year 

13 note: the special tests required by 

Oxford, Cambridge, medical school, 

BMAT/TMUA/ENGAA/NSAA/TSA 

S1/TSA/CAT/ELAT/GAT/MAT/AMEL

AT/HAT/MLAT/PAT/Philosophy take 

place 23rd-25th October 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Summer Term 2025 

 
 Monday 21st April 
 Boarders return 4 - 8 pm 
 Tuesday 22nd April  
 All pupils register at 8.30 am, normal lessons from period 1 
 
 Friday 2nd May 
 Boarders’ exeat from 2.50pm 
Bank Holiday Monday 5th May  
 Boarders return 6 - 8 pm  
 Tuesday 6th May  
 All pupils register at 8.30 am 
 
 
 Friday 23rd May 
 Boarders’ exeat from 2.50 pm 
Half term Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May 
 Sunday 1st June  
 Boarders return 6 – 8 pm 
 Monday 2nd June  
 All pupils register at 8.30am 
 
 Thursday 3rd July 
 Boarders’ exeat from 3.20pm 
INSET day (Staff only) Friday 4th July 
 Sunday 6th July Boarders return 6-8 pm 
 Monday 7th July  
 All pupils register at 8.30 am 
 
End of term Friday 18th July after 11am 


